STATUS OF AERODROME CERTIFICATION

as of January 2, 2024

Name of Aerodrome	Date of Certification	Validity of Certificate	Remarks
Ninoy Aquino International Airport / RPLL	Permanent	Permanent	 Certified as of December 22, 2023. Request for Publication in AD 1.5 of AIP-Philippines for RPLL is on-going.
Puerto Princesa International Airport / RPVP	December 10, 2023	June 10, 2024	NIL
Bohol – Panglao Principal Airport Class 1 RPSP	December 30, 2023	June 29, 2024	NIL
Kalibo International Airport / RPVK	January 2, 2024	June 30, 2024	NIL
Diosdado Macapagal International Airport / RPLC	July 7, 2023	January 6, 2024	NIL

Approved by:

RAY R. ARBOTANTE OIC, AANSOO

Republic of the Philippines CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES



DEC 22 2023

MR. BRYAN ANDERSEN Y. CO

OIC, Manila International Airport Authority MIAA Administration Bldg. MIA Road, Pasay City

Subject: GRANTING AERODROME CERTIFICATE FOR NINOY AQUINO

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (NAIA)

Dear Mr. Co:

Pursuant to Republic Act No. 9497, Section 68 (b), in compliance with the Civil Aviation Regulations governing Aerodromes (CAR-Aerodromes) requirements for aerodromes used for international civil aviation to be certified, being compliant with the CAAP standards for certified aerodromes, an AERODROME CERTIFICATE has been granted by the Director General to Ninoy Aquino International Airport (NAIA) located at Pasay City, Metro Manila.

Under the requirements of the Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines (CAAP) on its aerodrome surveillance program, your aerodrome will be subject to surveillance and routine inspection by the Aerodrome and Air Navigation Safety Oversight Office (AANSOO), CAAP.

To ensure that compliances are monitored and the level of safety is not compromised, NAIA must:

- Strictly adhere to the Terms and Conditions (Annex A) attached to the Aerodrome Certificate;
- 2. Update and publish on time all changes to its Aeronautical data in the Aeronautical Information Publication;
- Continuously work to address the remaining non-conformances with the aerodrome standards; and
- Submit to CAAP the remaining Charts related to the Aerodrome.

Inquiries regarding the certificate and other aerodrome-related matters are welcome. Please contact AANSOO Office at telephone number, (02) 8246-4988 local 2034 or email us at aansoo asid@caap.gov.ph.

Very truly yours,

CAPTAIN MANUEL MATONIO L. TAMAYO

Director General

Republic of the Philippines CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES



AERODROME CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: AGA-C-06-2023

This certificate authorizes

MANILA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

to operate

NINOY AQUINO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

This certificate is issued under Civil Aviation Regulation Governing Aerodromes (CAR-Aerodromes) 2.2.015 (1)(a) and 2. The operation and use of the aerodrome is subject to Republic Act 9497, the Civil Aviation Regulation Governing Aerodromes, and any relevant directions issued by the Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines (CAAP), including terms and conditions specified in ANNEX-A of this certificate.

This certificate is not transferable and shall remain in effect until suspended or cancelled.

CAPTAIN MANUEL ANTONIO L. TAMAYO

Director General

Date: DEC 22 2023

COPY 1 OF 2

Aerodrome and Air Navigation Safety Oversight Office (AANSOO)